

Erratum: Estimation of screening length and electric charge on particles in single-layered dusty plasma crystals
[Phys. Rev. E 68, 017401 (2003)]

Chieko Totsuji,* M. Sanusi Liman, Kenji Tsuruta, and Hiroo Totsuji

(Received 6 August 2003; published 7 October 2003)

DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevE.68.049901

PACS number(s): 52.27.Lw, 52.27.Jt, 52.65.Yy, 99.10.Cd

Some misprints occurred in our article. Both charge-cupled (second line in the abstract) and charge-coupled (fourth line in the second paragraph on p. 017401-3) should read charge-coupled. Reference [8] should be Phys. Rev. Lett. **87**, 235001 (2001) and in Ref. [5] D.S. Samsonov should be D. Samsonov.

*Email address: totsujic@elec.okayama-u.ac.jp